PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fabrice Lucas	12/16/2007
Jean-Louis De Menorval	12/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS FRANCE	
Street Address:	316 Route de Bayonne	
City:	Toulouse	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11877467	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)785-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-785-0100

ledbetter@stevensdavis.com Email: Correspondent Name: James Edward Ledbetter

1615 L Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washignton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L7307.07168 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1

source=JELASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

500441333 **REEL: 020545 FRAME: 0905**

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 11/877 467	Name of the Contract of the Co	
Filed October 23, 2007	7	
Title Method and devi	ice for aiding the guid	dance of an aircraft along a flight trajecto
For one dollar		
•	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 didi horabu conign to
		d, the undersigned hereby assign to yonne - 31060 TOULOUSE - France
its successors and assigns		the entire right,
		e undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent
		ies and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely
**		and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and
		plications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
	y authorize and request the G	Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
The undersigned hereby	authorize and request the att	corneys of record in said application to insert in this assign-
		of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
-		utstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the
interest herein assigned.		
For said considerations	the undersigned hereby agree.	upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its
		ontinuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for
		affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or
	•	id application, and any and all applications and other documents
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	'	improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may
		lions the undersigned further agree upon the request of said
'		oplication or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved
		the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns
		statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof
		st, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent
		ein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and
		ajoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the
		pe granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been
	indersigned if this assignment a	
	id seals this 14 t	
Nineteen Hundred and	-	The second secon
	\$ 	(SEAL
		LUCAS Fabrice
State of)	DE MENORUAL Jean-Lans (SEAL)
State of	ss.	() > - >)
County of		DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis
		(SEAL
On this	day of	, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
On this	day of	, iv before me, a Notary Public in ai

PATENT REEL: 020545 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 01/16/2008

for the County and State aforesaid, appeared_____